DC4: Explanation on the fluctuation of operation result of quarter 1.2016 compared to quarter 1.2015
On 16/06/2016, DC4 announced the Explanation on the fluctuation of operation result of quarter 1.2016 compared to quarter 1.2015 as follows:
	Content
	Unit
	Q 1/2016
	Q 1/2015
	Difference
	Rate

	After tax profit
	dong
	3,427,014,788
	6,764,646,609
	-3,337,631,821
	-49.34%


- in quarter 1.2015, the company’s construction was adjusted up the price, so the revenue increased, gross profit increased compared to quarter 1.2016 by 2,996,004,838 dongs.

- Current corporation income tax of quarter 1.2015 was low because the current corporation income tax in the financial statement of the Holding company = before tax profit of holding company + before tax profit of subsidiary companies x tax rate
- in quarter 1/2015, before tax profit of the holding company was high, but because the before tax profit of  Branch in HCMC lost, so corporation income tax in the financial statement was just 21,224,193 dongs. That was the reason that makes the after tax profit of the company high.
